"Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 

it is hereby requested to 'authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of four thousand four hundred dollars ($4,400), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Committee on Buildings of the Board of Aldermen for the purpose 
of carrying to completion the work of revising the Building Code. Expenditures 
hereunder to be incurred during the six months commencing February 1, 1916, and

[...]

during the year 1916 to the extent of four thousand dollars ($4,000) in the open 
market without public letting. 

This is in connection with the concurrence and adoption by the Board of Esti-
mate and Apportionment of the issuance of special revenue bonds to the amount of 
eleven thousand dollars ($11,000) for the maintenance and repair of roads during 
the year 1916 in the Borough of Richmond. 

In furnishing the Bureau of Contract Supervision a supporting schedule for the 
purchase of highway material (1-inch broken stone and screenings) we estimate

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of fourteen thousand four hundred and ninety-five dollars ($14,495), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Police Commissioner for the purpose of meeting 
deficiencies in various appropriations for the year 1916. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM. P. KENNEALLY, JOHN T. EAGAN, JOHN 
DIEMER, MICHAEL STAPLETON, SAMUEL J. BURDEN, HENRY H.

[...]

"Resolved, That the following resolution adopted October 26, 1915, and received 
from the Mayor November 9, 1915: 

"Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188, 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of thirty-two thousand seven hundred and thirty-eight dollars ($32,738), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the 
purpose of installing a combined system of hose connecticm and sprinkler equipment 
at dumping boards, to be expended as follows 
Borough of Manhattan 	  $28,240 00 
Borough of The Bronx  	3,048 00

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of fourteen thousand four hundred and ninety-five dollars ($14,495), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Police Commissioner for the purpose of meeting 
deficiencies in various appropriations for the year 1916. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM. P. KENNEALLY, JOHN T. EAGAN, JOHN 
DIEMER, MICHAEL STAPLETON, SAMUEL J. BURDEN, HENRY H.

[...]

"Resolved, That the following resolution adopted October 26, 1915, and received 
from the Mayor November 9. 1915: 

" 'Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188. 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of thirty-two thousand seven hundred and thirty-eight dollars ($32,738), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the 
purpose of installing a combined system of hose connection and sprinkler equipment 
at dumping boards, to be expended as follows: 
Borough of Manhattan 	  
Borough of The Bronx

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Police Commissioner be and he is hereby authorized and em- 
powered to purchase ten small automobiles, in the open market, with public letting, 
at a cost not to exceed three thousand seven hundred and seventy dollars ($3,770). 

JOHN McCANN, JOHN F. McCOURT, ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, ED-
WARD W. COX, PATRICK H. SULLIVAN, WM. P. McGARRY, JAMES J. 
BROWNE, Committee on Public Letting. 

City of New York, Police Department, October 27, 1916. 
The Honorable the Board of Aldermen, New York City, N.

[...]

York Charter, the Police Commissioner be and he is hereby authorized and em-
powered to enter into contract for certain repairs to be made at the 69th Precinct 
Station House, 1415-1417 Williamsbridge Road, Borough of The Bronx, in the open 
market, without public letting, at a cost not to exceed twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000). 

JOHN McCANN, JOHN F. McCOURT, ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, ED-
WARD W. COX, PATRICK H. SULLIVAN, WM. P. McGARRY, JAMES J. 
BP.OWNE, Committee on Public Letting. 

City of New York, Police Department, Office of the Commissioner, November 
4, 1916. 
The Honorable the Board of Aldermen, City of New York: